
 

 

 
 

Phone - 01773 872306                                              Email - info@townend.derbyshire.sch.uk         

Website - www.townend.derbyshire.sch.uk                        Headteacher – Mrs Lisa White 

 
INSET DAYS 2018-19   Spring term – Friday 1st February 2019 

                             Summer term – Friday 28th June 2019 (5PPS Cluster Inset Day) 

                                               Monday 22nd July 2019 (same as Tibshelf Infant School) 

 

Please keep an eye on the APP calendar and updates in newsletters – 

more dates will be added for enrichment activities and FSA events in due course. 

 

Changes for the Spring term .. 

 Wider Music opportunities continue in Y3/Y4 classes – with Miss Riley’s pupils learning to 

play the violin this term and Mr Batchford’s in the Summer term. 

 Swimming for Year 5/6 pupils continues on a Wednesday afternoon, with Mrs Callahan’s 

class going to Sharley Park Pool this term.  

 
 

Spring and Summer Dates 

 

Monday 7th January School reopens 

 

Monday 14th January Y5/6 pupils will be at Tibshelf Community School all day rehearsing for 

their production. 

Y3/4 pupils will walk up after lunch to watch their dress rehearsal. 

All pupils will be back at Town End before the end of the school day, 

Tuesday 15th January 6pm Ye Ha ! Y5/6 Production at Tibshelf Community School 

 

Wednesday 16th January  Y5/Y6 swimming starts –Mrs Callahan’s class 

 

Friday 25th January  8am School council meeting 

 

Wednesday 30th January  5pm Informal Parent meeting - information about Statutory testing 

(SATS) May 2019 

Tuesday 5th February  Safer Internet Day 

Thursday 7th February  Y3/4 Egyptians Day  

Friday 8th February  8am School Council 

Spring Half Term (end of school day Friday 15th Feb – school reopens on Monday 25th Feb) 

Monday 25th February School reopens  

Monday 4th March  Science week 

Monday 11th March  Y3/4 pupils will be at Tibshelf Community School all day rehearsing for 

their production. 

Y5/6 pupils will walk up after lunch to watch their dress rehearsal. 

All pupils will be back at Town End before the end of the school day, 

Tuesday 12th March 6pm Y3/4 Production at Tibshelf Community School 

Friday 15th March Red Nose Day 

http://www.townend.derbyshire.sch.uk/


 

Friday 22nd March Year 6 transition event – staff from Tibshelf Community School visiting 

pupils at Town End.  

Monday 25th March and 

Wednesday 27th March 

3.30-6.30pm Parents open evening  

 

Wednesday 27th March Last swimming Mrs Callahan’s class 

Monday 1st April  2.30pm Miss Riley’s Violin music showcase to parents  

Thursday 4th April  5-7pm FSA family event – Chocolate Bingo  

Monday 8th April  Adam Pepper returns to work with us again in school – working with all 

pupils across the week - creating film, 

Friday 12th April 2.15pm Celebration assembly – families will receive a text invite if your 

child has been nominated for an award. 

(includes a preview of the school film event on Monday 29th April) 

End of term – school closes at 3.15pm 

End of Spring Term (Friday 12th April- and reopens on Monday 29th April) 

Monday 29th April Summer term starts  

 

Wednesday 1st May Y5/Y6 swimming starts –Mrs Taylor’s/Mrs Crabtree’s class 

 

Monday 6th May MAY DAY – School is closed 

 

Friday 24th – Mon 3rd June 2019 Half term 

Monday 17th – 19th June Year 5/6 Lea Green residential 

 

Tuesday 18th June Year 3/4 day trip to Lea Green 

 

Friday 21st June  Sports Day (if dry) 12-2pm 

FSA Summer Fayre 2-4pm  

Monday 24th June 

 

Year 5 transition day to Tibshelf Community School 

Year 2 transition day 1 to Town End Juniors  

Tuesday 25th June  Year 6 transition day 1 to Tibshelf Community School 

Year 2 transition day 2 to Town End Juniors 

Wednesday 26th June Year 6 transition day 2 to Tibshelf Community School 

Year 2 transition day 3 to Town End Juniors 

Thursday 27th June  Year 6 Futures day to West Notts College 

 

Friday 28th June INSET DAY – School is closed 

 

Tuesday 9th July  Music makers rehearsal – Y2 pupils invited 

Wednesday 10th July  6pm Music Makers Concert, this concert will include Mr Batchford’s class 

showcasing their learning on the Violins during this term. 

Last swimming Mrs Taylor’s/Mrs Crabtree’s class 

Friday 12th July  Reports to parents 

Monday 15th July 3.30-6.30pm  

Open evening reports discussions – drop in if required - no appointments.   

Wednesday 17th July  Good to be Green Celebration Day 

4.30-6pm FSA End of Year Disco – (outside if dry) – provisional date 

Thursday 18th July  9.15 Y3 Y4 Y5 End of year Celebration assembly - parents invited via text 

if pupils have been nominated for an award  

Friday 19th July 9.30 Y6 Leavers assembly – Y6 parents invited 

3.15pm END OF SCHOOL YEAR 

 

Please be aware that all dates are subject to change. The text service uses mobile numbers we have on the 

system – please ensure we have your most recent up to date phone numbers.  

 


